Q¥ o
MENYAL'HEALFH 550 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 80020 HTTP://DMH.LACOUNTY.GOV S4UFoRst:

MARVIN J, SOUTHARD, D.S.W.
Director

ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Chtef Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.
Medical Director

‘

(&)
¥
{8
*

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH “ WgEd

October 30, 2013

TO: . Each Superyvisor

FROM: Marvin J.
Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 179 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs and execution of 15 new Agreements
processed in the month of July 2013 as follows:

1. Agreement (MH9039) with Guidance Community Development Center is
being executed under the Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreement. The term
of the Agreement is from July 2, 2013, through June 30, 2014.

2. Amendment No. 10 (MH010089) with The Regents of the University of
California, Los Angeles (UCLA) intends to eliminate funding for the Post-
Doctoral Training and Consultation Program, related to Addendum A, Subsection
A2.5, by reducing the funds to the amount by $25,000. The Total Contract
Amount (TCA) is $1,764,547.

3. Amendment No. 20 (MH120886) with Special Services for Groups increases
ten additional beds under the Institutions for Mental Disease (IMD) Step-Down
Program,; increases Nonh Medi-Cal/Non Healthy Families (HF) funds in the
amount of $204,400; and increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$613,200. The revised Maximum Contract Amounts (MCAs) for
Fiscal Years (FYs) 2013-14 and FY 2014-15 are $36,538,053 and $35,603,429,
respectively.

4. Amendment No. 1 (MH120908) with Exceptional Children’s Foundation
extends the term of the Agreement for one additional year effective July 1, 2013,
through June 30, 2014. The revised MCA is $1,009,854.

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Gloria Molina | Mark Ridley-Thomas { Zev Yaroslavsky | Don Knabe | Michae! D. Antonovich | William T Fujioka, Chief Executive Officer



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 2

Agreement (MH180041) with JPE Healthcare Staffing, Inc., is being executed
under the Temporary Psychiatrist Services Agreement from July 23, 2013,
through June 30, 2017.

Amendment No. 6 (MH180063). with ValueOptions, Inc., increases
compensation rate for the provision of administrative services per month per
eligible beneficiary from $46.75 to $47 69, effectlve July 1, 2013. There is no
change to the MCA.

Agreement (MH190114) with Venice Family Clinic is being executed under the
Subcontract Agreement between Venice Family Clinic (Contractor) and Edmund
Edelman Westside Mental Health Center, County of Los Angeles Department of
Mental Health (DMH), Subcontractor. The term of the Agreement is from
July 1, 2013, through June 30, 2014. The Subcontract Agreement fund is
$102,000.

Amendment No. 4 (MH210013) with Harbor Community Clinic decreases
MHSA PEI funds for One-Time Funding in the amount of $16,000 and increases
MHSA PE! funds for Specialty Mental Health Services in the amount of $50,250.
The revised Estimated Maximum Amount (EMA) is $83,618.

Agreement (MH220014) with Karen Bollow is being executed under the Project

- Management (PM) Services Agreement. The term of the Agreement is from

July 22, 2013, through June 30, 2018.

The following two Amendments (10 and 11) to Legal Entity (LE) Agreements
intend to make a technical correction to the Financial Summary funds:

10.

1.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120897) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
deletes $40,000 from Group Home Aftercare Services Non Medi-Cal/Non HF;
$40,000 to Comprehensive System of Care Program and Substance Abuse and
Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA). There is no change to the
MCA.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120946) with D’Veal Corporation dba D'Veal Family
and Youth Services modifies Financial Summary 3 and replaces it with
Financial Summary 4 in order to identify the correct amount for Prevention and
Early Intervention Programs (PEIl) Medi-Cal/HF match funds. The incorrect
amount was inadvertently added. There is no change to the MCA.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 3

The following four Amendments (12 through 15) to LE Agreements add First 5 LA
funds for the provision of Parent-Child Interaction Therapy (PCIT) services from
the DMH through June 30, 2017:

12.

13.

14,

185.

Amendment No. 19 (MH120886) with Special Service for Groups adds Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds
in the amount of $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train qualified
personnel on PCIT (PM-4) and/or other compatible Evidence-Based Practices
(EBPs); adds funds in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT
community outreach services; and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow
Contractor to expand current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $35,720,453.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120887) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home adds Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds
in the amount of $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train qualified
personnel on PCIT (PM-4) and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the
amount of $2,823 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach
services; and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand
current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $3,858,625.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120928) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation adds Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932;
increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $48,000; adds funds in the
amount of $9,009 to train qualified personnel on PCIT (PM-4) and/or other
compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to
provide PCIT community outreach services; and adds funds in the amount of
$60,000 to allow Contractor to expand current PCIT services for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $7,857,311.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120957) with SPIRITT Family Services, Inc., adds Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,932; increases Medi-Cal/HF funds
in the amount of $48,000; adds funds in the amount of $9,009 to train qualified
personnel on PCIT (PM-4) and/or other compatibles EBPs; adds funds in the
amount of $2,923 to allow Contractor to provide PCIT community outreach
services; and adds funds in the amount of $60,000 to allow Contractor to expand
current PCIT services for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $602,810.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 4

The following four Agreements (16 through 19) to LE and Specialized Agreements
are being executed under the Mental Health Service Act (MHSA) Master

Agreement:

16. Agreement (MH200399) with CASA of Los Angeles, the term of the
Agreement is from July 3, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

17. Agreement (MH200400) with The Academy of Cognitive Therapy, the term of
the Agreement is from July 1, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

18. Agreement (MH200401} with Southern California Center for Nonprofit
Management, the term of the Agreement is from July 1, 2013, through
June 30, 2016.

18. Agreement (MH200402) with The Solutions Alcohol and Drug Recovery

Foundation, Inc., the term of the Agreement is from July 12, 2013, through
June 30, 2016.

The following six Administrative Amendments (20 through 25) to LE Agreements
enable the parties to add/delete and/or shift Group Providers by modifying the
current Additional Group Providers Attachments. There is no change to the MCA:

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

Amendment No. 8A (MH9008) with Emergency Associates Corporation
deletes Aftachment VIIi-7A in its entirety and replaces it with Attachment VIII-8A.

Amendment No. 9A (MH9012) with Memorial Counseling Associates
Medical Group, Inc. dba Memorial Counseling Associates deletes
Attachment VIII-8A in its entirety and repiaces it with Attachment VIII-SA.

Amendment No. 5A {MH120804) with David and Margaret Home, Inc.,
deletes Financial Summary Attachment V-4 in its entirety and replaces it with
Financial Summary Attachment IV-5A, for FY 2013-14 only.

Amendment No. 9A (MH120918) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
deletes Financial Summary Attachment V-8 in its entirety and replaces it with
Attachment IV-9A, for FY 2013-14 only.

Amendment No. 10A (MH120961) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc,,
deletes Financial Summary Attachment 1V-9 in its entirety and replaces it with
Financial Summary Attachment [V-10A, for FY 2013-14 only. :



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 5

25.

Amendment No. 6A (MH120963) with SunBridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center dba Harbor View Adolescent Center, a wholly-owned Subsidiary of
Regency Health Services, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of SunBridge
Healthcare, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Sun Healthcare Group, a
wholly-owned subsidiary of GHC Holding Il, LLC, a wholly-owned
subsidiary of Genesis HealthCare, LLC, deletes Financial Summary
Attachment IV-5 in its entirety and replaces it with Financial Summary
Attachment IV-8A, for FY 2013-14 only.

The following seven Agreements (26 through 32) to LE Agreements are being
executed under the Technological Needs Projects:

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

Agreement (MH100108) with Telecare Corporation, the term of the Agreement
is from July 24, 2013, through June 30, 20186.

Agreement (MH100121) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services, the
term of the Agreement is from July 19, 2013, through June 30, 2017.

Agreement (MH100180) with Amanecer Community Counseling Services,
Inc., the term of the Agreement is from July 12, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH100543) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc., the term of
the Agreement is from July 8, 2013, through June 30, 20186.

Agreement (MH100591) with Children’s Institute, Inc., the term of the
Agreement is from July 2, 2013, through June 30, 20186.

Agreement (MH100938) with United American Indian Involvement, Inc., the
term of the Agreement is from July 1, 2013, through June 30, 20186,

Agreement (MH100971) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc., the term of the
Agreement is from July 17, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

The following seven Amendments (33 through 39) to LE and Specialized
Agreements reflect that effective July 1, 2013, the State Department of Health
Care Services will reduce the Los Angeles County McKinney Projects for
Assistance in Transition from Homelessness (PATH) allocation by 3.43 percent:

33.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120870) with LAMP, Inc., decreases PATH McKinney,
Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) #93.150 funds in the amount of
$13,129. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $2,331,371 and
$1,995,371, respectively.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 6

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120874) with Ocean Park Community Center
decreases PATH McKinney, CFDA #93.150 funds in the amount of $6,653. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $1,146,662 respectively.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120918) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
decreases PATH McKinney, CFDA #93.150 funds in the amount of $11,908.
The revised MCA is $17,725,004.

Amendment No. 18 (MH120924) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., decreases PATH McKinney, CFDA #93.150 funds in
the amount of $1,371 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $31,944,937.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120928) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation decreases PATH McKinney, CFDA #93.150 funds in the amount of
$2,056. The revised MCA is $7,785,379.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120959) with St. Joseph Center decreases PATH
McKinney, CFDA #93.150 funds in the amount of $3,448. The revised MCA is
$3,618,963. :

Amendment No. 9 {(MH120961) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc.
decreases PATH McKinney, CFDA #93.150 funds in the amount of $2,741 for FY
2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $5,378,300.

The following ten Amendments (40 through 49) to LE and Specialized Agreements
add/delete and/or change Service Delivery Sites and Service Function Codes
(SFCs). There is no change to the MCA:

40.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120834) with Alma Family Services deletes Service
Delivery Satellite Site located at 3357 E. Gage Avenue, Huntington Park, CA
90255, under Provider Number (PN) 7562 and adds new service delivery site
located at 148 S. Mednik Avenue, Suite 201, Los Angeles, CA 80022, PN To Be
Designated (TBD). Services to be provided include: Targeted Case Management
Services, Mode 15, SFCs 01-09; Mental Health Services, Mode 15, SFCs
10-19/30-59; Medication Support, Mode 15, SFC 62; Crisis Intervention, Mode
15, SFC 77; Qutreach Services, Mental Health Promotion, Mode 45, SFCs 10-
19; Community Client Services, Mode 45, SFCs 20-29; and Client Supportive
Services, Mode 60, SFCs 70, 71, 72, 75, and 78.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
.Page 7

41.

42,

43,

44,

45,

46.

- 47,

48,

Amendment No. 2 (MH120849) with Drew Child Development Corporation,
Inc., adds 3737 Martin Luther King Blvd., Suite 402, Lynwood, CA 90262, to the
existing PN 7721.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120867) with Kedren Community Health Center,
Inc., adds a new service delivery site located at 3800 S. Figueroa Street,
Los Angeles, CA 90037, under a new PN TBD. Services provided are: Targeted
Case Management Services, Mode 15, SFC 04; Mental Health Services without
psych testing Mode 15, SFC 30; Medication Support Mode 15, SFC 62; Crisis
Intervention Mode 15, SFC 77; Mental Health Promotion, Mode 45, SEC 10, and
Community Client Mode 45, SFC 20.

Amendment No. 21 (MH120886) with Special Services for Groups changes
service delivery site for PN 7112 at 2120 W. 8" Street, Suite 210, Los Angeles,
CA 90057, to 1730 W. Olympic Bivd., Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90015, and
changes service delivery site for PN 7619 from 605 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 780,
Los Angeles, CA 90015, to 1730 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 300, Los Angeles, CA
90015.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120945) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes changes the service site PN 7792 from
43424 Copeland Circle, Suite A, Lancaster, CA 93535-4503 to 314 East Avenue
K-4, Units 104-108, Lancaster, CA 93535-4503.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120956) with SHIELDS for Families adds a Service
Delivery Site located at 11705 Deputy Yamamoto Way, Suite B, Lynwood, CA
90262 and PN TBD.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120956) with SHIELDS for Families adds a Service
Delivery Site located at 15116 S. Gibson Avenue, Compton, CA 90221-3106, PN
TBD.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120961) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc., changes
the address for PN 7805 from 6362 Hollywood Blvd., Suite 214, Hollywood, CA
90028, to 6762 Lexington Ave., Suite A, Los Angeles, CA 90038.

Amendment No. 1 (MH190097) with The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian
Community Services Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbian Center changes the
name from Jeff Griffith Youth Center, 7051 Santa Monica Blvd., Los Angeles, CA
80038, to Youth Center on Highiand, 1220 N. Highland Ave., Los Angeles, CA
90038.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 8

49. Amendment No. 4 (MH210001) with Altamed Health Services Corporation
changes Contractor's Headquarters address from 500 Citadel Drive, Suite 490,
Los Angeles, CA 90040, to 2040 Camfield Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90040.

The following 145 Amendments (50 through 194) to LE and Specialized
Agreements amend and adjust the MCAs for FYs 2013-2014 and 2014-15. The
Amendments also shift or increase/decrease MHSA, PEI, DMH, Full Service
Partnerships (FSP), Field Capable Clinical Services (FCCS), Innovation, Integrated
Services Management (ISM), Post-Release Community Supervision-Community
Reintegration Program (PRCS-CR), Alternative Crisis Services, Wellness, Medi-
Cal/HF, and Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds:

50. Amendment No. 9 (MH120834) with Alma Family Services decreases DMH
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $22,769; FSP Non Medi-Cal/Non
HF funds in the amount of $3,032; PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $421,949; and PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $140,860.
The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $11,770,998, respectively.

51. Amendment No. 2 (MH120836) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., increases DMH Non Medi-Cai/Non HF funds in the amount of
$29,360; decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $340,571;
and PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $686,989. The revised MCAs for
FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $7,961,893, respectively.

52. Amendment No. 3 (MH120836) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$426,871 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $8,388,764.

53. Amendment No. 4 (MH120836) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., increases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $380,000 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $8,768,764.

54. Amendment No. 3 (MH120839) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc,,
decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $8,092. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $5,323,567, respectively.

55. Amendment No. 4 (MH120839) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center, Inc.,
increases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $16,184 for FY 2013-14 only.
The revised MCA is $5,339,751.

56. Amendment No. 5 (MH120840) with Brasweil Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc., increases DMH Non



Each Supervisar
October 30, 2013
Page 9

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $105,879 and decreases PEI Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $11,139. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14
and 2014-15 are $2,576,396, respectively,

Amendment No. 6 (MH120840) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc., increases PEl Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $2,326 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $2,578,722.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120841) with California Institute of Health and Social
Services, Inc., dba Alafia Mental Health Institute decreases PEl Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $12,712 and decreases PE| Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $807,452. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and
2014-15 are $2,082,189, respectively.

- Amendment No. 1 (MH120842) with Center for Integrated Family and Health

Services decreases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $16,548
and decreases PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $128,548. The revised
MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $1,288,907, respectively. J
Amendment No. 2 (MH120842) with Center for Integrated Family and Health
Services increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $54,887 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $1,343,794.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120843) with Child and Family Center decreases PE|
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $239,066 and decreases PE| Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $739,752. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14
and FY 2014-15 are $8,765,155, respectively. .

Amendment No. 6 (MH120843) with Child and Family Center increases PE!
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $35,440 and increases PEI Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $751,577 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA
is $9,552,172.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120844) with Children’s Bureau of Southern
California decreases PE| Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$108,953. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $13,489,543,
respectively.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120845) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
decreases FSP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $4,900; increases
FSP Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $14,000; decreases PEl Non Medi-



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 10

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $94,399; and decreases PEI Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $943,370. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and
2014-15 are $12,176,030, respectively.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120845) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
increases PE! Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $57,793 and
increases PE! Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $370,848 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $12,604,671.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120846) with Children’s Institute, Inc., increases
Family Wellness Network, Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services
Administration (SAMHSA) Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA)
#93.243 in the amount of $58,383; increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds
in the amount of $561,100; increases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$480,248: and decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$59,116. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $22,349,610,

_ respectively.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120846) with Children’s Institute, Inc¢., increases PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $12,137 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $22,361,747.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120848) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service
increases PRCS-CR Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $155,000;
increases PRCS-CR Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $100,000; increases
DMH Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $13,611; increases FSP Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $115,623; increases FCCS Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $17,993; increases Wellness Centers Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $30,550; decreases PEl Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $883,525; and decreases PEI Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $1,983,822. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and
2014-15 are $29,391,981, respectively.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120848) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $447,149 and
increases PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,050,955 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $30,890,085.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120848) with Drew Child Development Corporation,
Inc., decreases PE! Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $15,622 and
decreases PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $44,000. The revised MCAs
for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $2,006,899, respectively.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 11

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76,

77.

78.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120850) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., decreases
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $90,814 and decreases PFI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $230,827. The revised MCAs for
FYs 2013-14 and FY 2014-15 are $3,287,792, respectively.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120850) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., increases
PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $121,033 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $3,516,681.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120851) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., increases DMH Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $3,187;
increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $126,927;
increases Wellness Centers Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$146,966; decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$440,348; and decreases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $140,000.
The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $29,940,617, respectively.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120851) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., increases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $291,374 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $30,231,991.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120852) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., decreases PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $30,344. The revised MCAs for
FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $3,109,107, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120852) with Ettie Lee Homes, Inc., decreases PE]
Medi-Cal/ HF funds in the amount of $24,494 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $3,133,601.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120853) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., increases
Alternative Crisis Services Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $193,686 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $18,704,667.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120853) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., increases
PRCS-CR Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $176,000; increases
FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $7,604; increases
Alternative Crisis Services Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$739,670; decreases ISM Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$460,100; and increases ISM Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $509,390.
The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $17,573,881, respectively.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 12

79.

80.

81.

82,

83.

84,

85.

86.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120854) with Five Acres-The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County decreases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in
the amount of $89,697, and decreases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$748,324. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and FY 2014-15 are $15,699,151,
respectively.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120855) with Florence Crittenton Services of Orange
County, Inc., dba Crittenton Services for Children and Families decreases
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $18,873. The revised MCAs
for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $6,360,224, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120856) with Foothill Family Service decreases PEI!
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $65,427 and decreases PEI Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $637,174. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14
and 2014-15 are $12,498,133, respectively.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120856) with Foothill Family Service increases PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $29,665 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $12,5627,798.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120857) with For The Child, Inc., increases Family
Wellness Network SAMHSA CFDA #03.243 funds in the amount of $24,862;
decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $33,069; and
decreases PElI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $203,886. The revised
MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $1,984,543, respectively.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120857) with For The Child, Inc., increases PE! Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $217,307 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA
is $2,201,850.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120858) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center .increases PRCS-CR Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$481,740; increases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $36,260; increases
PEi Relief Plan Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $949,000; and
decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $7,320. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $19,395,830, respectively.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120858) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center increases PEl Non Medi-Cail/Non HF funds in the amount of $11 373 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $19,407,203.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 13

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

Amendment No. 10 (MH120859) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and
Family Services increases PE! Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$18,495 and increases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,335,554 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $41,382,857.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120862) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc.,
decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $65,699 and
decreases PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $8,000. The revised MCAs
for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $488,897, respectively.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120863) with Hillsides decreases PEl Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $43,703 and decreases PEI Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $1,655,778. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and
2014-15 are $15,360,277, respectively.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120863) with Hillsides increases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non
HF funds in the amount of $46,186 and increases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the
amount of $2,301,597 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $17,708,060.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120865) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc., decreases FSP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $9,907; decreases PEIl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$211,588; and decreases PE! Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $180,000.
The revised MCA is $3,356,436.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120865) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc., increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $74,356 and increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount
of $121,1086 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $3,551,898.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120866) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center
dba The Whole Child decreases Family Preservation Program funds in the
amount of $5,773; decreases PElI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$90,195; and decreases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $849. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $5,257,903, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120866) with Intercommunity Child Guidance Center
dba The Whole Child increases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount
of $70,565 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $5,328,468.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 14

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120867) with Kedren Community Health Center,
Inc., increases PRCS-CR Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$582,000; increases PRCS-CR Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $120,000;
increases PES Relief Plan Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$1,222,852; increases DMH Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$132,526; increases FSP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $71,831;
increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $1,293; increases
Wellness Centers Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $37,781;
decreases PElI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $471,827; and
decreases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $2,528,041. The revised
MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $31,833,677 and $30,135,431,
respectively.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120867) with Kedren Community Health Center,
Inc., increases Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $258,849 and
increases PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,221,476 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $33,314,002.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120869) with Korea town Youth and Community
Center, Inc., decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$5,869. The revised- MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $864,045,
respectively.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120870) with LAMP, Inc., increases MHSA Wellness
Centers Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $306,000 and increases MHSA
Wellness Centers Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $30,000 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $2,344,500.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120874) with Ocean Park Community Center
increases Homeless Services Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$74,229; increases Homeless Services Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$16,858; decreases DMH INN Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$172,764; and decreases INN Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $130,000.
The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $1,153,315.

Amendment No. 20 (MH120876) with Pacific Clinics decreases FSP Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $138,100; increases FSP Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $225,700; increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds
in the amount of $25,000, and increases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount
of $5,000. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $77,982,736,
respectively.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 15

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

Amendment No. 21 (120876) with Pacific Clinics increases PRCS-CR Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $50,000; increases PRCS-CR Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $50,000; increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF
funds in the amount of $136,388; decreases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in
the amount of $1,106,437; and decreases PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount
$140,000. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $76,972,687,
respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120877) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, Inc.,
decreases PElI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $17,734 and
decreases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $610,000. The revised
MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $1,727,770, respectively.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120877) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, Inc.,
increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $656 036 for FY 2013- 14
only The revised MCA is $2,383,806.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120878) with Para Los Ninos decreases PEI Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $10,166. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14
and 2014-15 are $1,172 496 respectlve]y

Amendment No. 4 (MH120878) with Para Los Ninos increases PEI Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $10,746 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $1,183,242.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120880) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc.,
decreases PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $10,618 for FY 2013-14 only.
The revised MCA is $3,051,882.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120881) with Rosemary Children’'s Services
decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $13,143 and
decreases PEl| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $368,000. The revised
MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $2,131,191, respectively.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120882) with Saint John’s Health Center decreases
PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $21,973 and decreases PE|
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $54,731. The revised MCAs for
FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $2,789,010, respectively.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 16

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120883) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc.,
decreases PElI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $14,878. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $3,997,887, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120883) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc.,
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $2,0756 and
increases PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $75,567 for FY 2013-14 only.
The revised MCA is $4,075,529.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120885) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.,
decreases PEIl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $218,540. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $2,839,215, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120885) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.,
increases PE! Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $120,390 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $2,959,605.

Amendment No. 16 (MH120886) with Special Service for Groups increases
PRCS-CR Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $88,000; increases
PRCS-CR Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $47,200; decreases MHSA FSP
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $290,000; increases MHSA FSP
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $370,000; increases MHSA FCCS Non -
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $75,000; and increases MHSA FCCS
Medi-Cail/HF funds in the amount of $60,000 for FY 2012-13 only. The revised
MCA is $37,928,905.

Amendment No. 17 (MH120886) with Special Service for Groups increases
PRCS-CR Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $449,480; increases
PRCS-CR Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $272,520; increases DMH Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $15,5616; decreases PEI Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $383,224; decreases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds
in the amount of $387,971; decreases ISM Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $158,533; and decreases ISM Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$306,134. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $35,641,941
and $34,785,829, respectively.

Amendment No. 18 (MH120886) with Special Service for Groups increases
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $6,580 for FY 2013-14 only.
The revised MCA is $35,648,521. ‘



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 17

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122,

123.

Amendment No. 22 (MH120886) with Special Service for Groups decreases
MHSA FSP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $606,810; decreases
MHSA FSP Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,370,000; decreases MHSA
FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $80,186; and decreases
MHSA FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $220,266. The revised MCAs
for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $34,260,791 and $33,326,167 respectively.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120887) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home decreases
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $7,925 and decreases PE|
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $86,166. The revised MCAs for
FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $3,632,296, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120887) with St. Anne’s Maternity Home increases
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $3,717 and increases PE]
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $150,680 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $3,786,693.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120888) with Stirling Academy, Inc., decreases PE|
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $8,130. The revised MCAs for
FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $2,591,564, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120888) with Stirling Academy, Inc., increases PE|
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $663 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA
is $2,592,227.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120890) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $87,787
and decreases PE! Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $135,068. The revised
MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $11,589,159, respectively.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120890) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center increases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $1,970 and
increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $438,686. The revrsed MCA
is $12,029,815.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120892) with The Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian
Community Services Center dba L.A. Gay and Lesbhian Center decreases
INN Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $31,952 and increases INN
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $63,904 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $1,309,420.



Each Supervisor
Qctober 30, 2013
Page 18

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120895) with Trinity Youth Services decreases PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $3,659 and decreases PEl Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $26,000. The revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and
2014-15 are $1,039,393, respectively.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120895) with Trinity Youth Services decreases PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $3,659 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $1,044,646.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120896) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $9,090 and
decreases PEIl Medi-Cal/lHF funds in the amount of $854,017. The revised
MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $2,784,044, respectively.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120896) with United American Indian Involvement,
Inc., increases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $47,132 and
increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $10,328 for FY 2013-14 only.
The revised MCA is $2,841,504.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120897) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/fNon HF funds in the amount of $26,522;
increases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $249,254; and decreases
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $45,181. The revised MCAs
for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $11,514,651, respectively.

Amendment No. § (MH120897) with Vista Del Mar Child and Family Services
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $50,911 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $11,565,562.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120899) with Dignity Health dba California Hospital
and Medical Center increases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$4,835 and increases PEl! Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $56, 463 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $1,163,082.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120901) with Child and Family Guidance Center
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $134,174 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $25,029,576.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120902) with Community Family Guidance Center
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $55,677 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $4,936,444.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 19

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120903) with Counseling4Kids increases PEl Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,062,827 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $6,966,463.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120911) with Heritage Clinic and The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in
the amount of $6,074 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $3,658,195.

Amendment No. 15 (MH120912) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $51 645 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $10,426,432,

Amendment No. 2 (MH120915) with Los Angeles Unified School District
increases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $38,891 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $6,178,333.

Amendment No. 2 {MH120916) with Maryvale increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $15,471 for FY 2013-14 only.’ ~ The revised MCA is
$2,552,029.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120917) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc.,
increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $227,299 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $3,585,641.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120918) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
increases PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $166,683 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $17,736,912.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120921) with Pediatric & Family Medical Center dba
Eisner Pediatric & Family Medical Center increases PE! Non Medi-Cal/Non HF
funds in the amount of $17,582 and increases PEi Medi-Cal/HF funds in the
amount of $23,014 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $992,183.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120922) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health, and Social Services shifts MHSA FSP Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $40,000 to MHSA FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non
HF funds for the provision of FCCS to Adult Non Medi-Cal. There is no change
to the MCA. _ .



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
. Page 20

142,

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120922) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Heaith, Mental Health, and Social Services increases PEl Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $238,439 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $7,008,806.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120922) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health, and Social Services adds MHSA FCCS Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $110,000 and adds MHSA Wellness Centers
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $40,000. The revised MCA is
$7,158,806.

Amendment No. 7 {MH120923) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $52,649 and
increases PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $178,642 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $6,937,475.

Amendment No. 17 (MH120924) with San Fernando Valley Community
Mental Health Center, Inc., increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $29,979 and increases PE!l Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$155,630 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $31,946,308.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120925) with South Bay Children’s Health Center
Association, Inc., increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$5,250 and increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $84,688 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $902,858.

Amendment No. 12 (MH120926) with South Central Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP) increases PRCS-CR Non Medi-Cal/Non HF
funds in the amount of $29,783; increases PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount
of $388,000, and decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$194,000 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA $11,207,435.

Amendment No. 13 (MH120926) with SCHARP increases PEI Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $367,092 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $10,166,611.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120928) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation increases PE! Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$347,443 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $7,787,435.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 21

150.

151.

152.

153.

154,

155.

156.

1567.

158.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120928) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation adds MHSA FSP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$301,410; adds MHSA FSP Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $685,000: adds
FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $46,068; and adds FCCS
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $110,133 for FY 2013-14. The revised MCA
is $8,999,922.

Amendment No. 4 (MH:120929) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley increases PEl Medi-CallHF funds in the amount of $35,167 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $1,135,117.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120930) with The Guidance Center increases PEI Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $141,024 and increases PEl Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $12,000 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is
$11,776,004.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120931) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $21,960
and increases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $112,352 for FY 2013- 14
only. The revised MCA is $10,277,114.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120934) with vIP Community Mental Health Center,
Inc., (VIP CMHC), increases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of

- $35,212 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $7,382,508.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120937) with Alcott Center for Mental Health Services
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $93,958 and
increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $56,682 for FY 2013-14 only.
The revised MCA is $1,924,549,

Amendment No. 3 (MH120937) with Alcott Center for Mental Health Services
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $6,302 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $1,930,851.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120938) with Asian American Drug Abuse Program,
Inc., decreases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $24,244. The
revised MCAs for FYs 2013-14 and 2014-15 are $444,564, respectively.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120939) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
decreases MHSA ISM Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $6,000 and
adds ISM Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $12,000 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $3,141,647.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 22

169.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

Amendment No. 4 (MH120939) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $5,359;
decreases PEl Non Medi-CalfNon HF funds in the amount of $515,623; and
decreases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $153,364 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $2,454,362.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120939) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
increases PEl Non Medi-Cai/Non HF funds in the amount of $78,885 and
increases PE] Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $40,000 for FY 2013-14 only.
The revised MCA is $2,573,257..

Amendment No. 2 (MH120941) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc.,
decreases INN Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $65,838 and
increases INN Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $65,838. There is no change
to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120941) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc.,
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $7,330 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $928,368.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120943) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $128,519 and
decreases PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,087,574 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $12,187,839.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120943) with ChildNet Yoﬁth and Family Services,
Inc., increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,097,574 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $13,285,413.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120945) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount . of $79,738 and increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$73,999 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $11,716,407.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120945) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$73,999 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $11,790,406.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120946) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services decreases PE] Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount
of $66,898 and decreases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $502,594.
The revised MCA is $8,344,623.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 23

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

Amendment No. 6°(MH120946) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$502,594 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $8,847,217.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120947) with Families First, Inc., increases PE! Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $46,438 for FY 2013-14. The revised
MCA is $6,845,087.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120947) with Families First, Inc., increases PEl Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $23,616 and increases PEl Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $12,680 for FY 2013-14. The revised MCA is
$6,881,383.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120948) with Jewish Family Service of Los Angeles
increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $52,750;
decreases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $11,561; decreases
ISM Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $64,033; and decreases ISM
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $68,960. The revised MCA is $2,859,893.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120948) with Jewish Family Service of Los Angeles
increases PElI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $3,675 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $2,863,568.

Amendment No. 1 (MH120952) with One in Long Beach, Inc., decreases PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $51,200 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $128,000.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120952) with One in Long Beach, Inc., increases PE|
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $59,757 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $187,757.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120953) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
increases PElI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $33,807 and
increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $274,730 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $6,393,536.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120953) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,

decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $29,702 and

decreases PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $298,564. The revised MCA
is $6,085,000.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 24

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184,

Amendment No. 1 (MH120955) with Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles, Inc.,
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $32,214 and
increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $195,047 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $2,489,964.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120956) with SHIELDS For Families decreases
General Relief Opportunities for Work (GROW) funds in the amount of $4,300;
decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $793,057; and
decreases PE|l Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,905,852. The revised
MCA is $10,249,379.

Amendment No. 11 (MH120956) with SHIELDS For Families increases PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $528,432 and increases PEI Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,905,852 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $12,683,663.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120957) with SPIRITT Family Services, Inc.,
decreases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $8,667 and
decreases PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $90,729. The revised MCA
is $530,878.

Amendment No. 2 (MH120958) with St. Francis Medical Center decreases
Family Preservation Program in the amount of $2,886; decreases PEl Non Medi-
Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $132,415; and decreases PEIl Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $700,000. The revised MCA is $2,465,047.

Amendment No. 3 (MH120958) with St. Francis Medical Center increases PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $59,392 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $2,524,439.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120959) with St. Joseph Center increases Homeless
Services Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $38,581; increases

. Homeless Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $14,500; increases Non Medi-

Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $93,959; increases PE! Medi-Cal/HF funds in
the amount of $56,682; decreases |SM Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $213,478; and increases ISM Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$150,000. The revised MCA is $3,605,175.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120959) with St. Joseph Center increases PE! Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $17,236 for FY 2013-14 only. The
revised MCA is $3,622,411.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 25

186.

1886,

187.

188.

189.

190.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120960) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
MHSA FSP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $72,280 and increases
MHSA FSP Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $144,560. The revised MCA is
$35,633,352.

Amendment No. 9 (MH120960) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $81, 966
increases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $770,340; decreases PE|
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $623,016; and decreases PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $2,365,854. The revised MCA is
$32,937,885.

Amendment No. 10 (MH120960) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
increases PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $361,539 and
increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $890 668 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $34,490,092.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120961) with Step Up on Second Street, Inc,,

increases Homeless Services Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$332,002; increases Homeless Services Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$338,153; increases DMH Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $3,316;
increases FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $2,298; increases
INN Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $228,860: and decreases INN Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $147,789. The revised MCA is
$5,381,041.

Amendment No. 5 (MH120963) with SunBridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center dba Harbor View Adolescent Center, a wholly-owned Subsidiary of
Regency Health Services, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of SunBridge
Healthcare, LLC, a who[ly-owned subsidiary of Sun Healthcare Group, a’
wholly-owned subsidiary of GHC Holding il, LLC, a wholly-owned
subsidiary of Genesis HealthCare, LLC, decreases PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF
funds in the amount of $13,726 and decreases PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the
amount of $347,486. The revised MCA is $4,649,179.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120964) with Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc.,
increases PRCS-CR Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $275,000:
increases Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $220,000; decreases PE! Non
Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $127,436, and decreases PE| Medi-
Cal/HF funds in the amount of $140,000. The revised MCA is $5,824,157.



Each Supervisor
October 30, 2013
Page 26

191.

192.

193.

194,

196.

Amendment No. 8 (MH120964) with Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc.,,
increases PElI Non Medi-Cai/Non HF funds in the amount of $90,000 for
FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $5,914,157.

Amendment No. 19 (MH120965) with Telecare Corporation increases PRCS-
CR Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $732,728; increases PRCS-CR
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $292,520; increases Alternative Crisis
Services Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $176,058; decreases PE!
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $287,378, and decreases PEIl
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $140,000. The revised MCA is $12,675,461.

Amendment No. 7 (MH120966) with Eldorado Community Service Center,
Inc., increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $268 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $612,259.

Amendment No. 7 (MH210002) with Antelope Valley Community Clinic
increases MHSA PEI funds for the provision of Team Consultation in the amount
of $7,000. The revised Estimated Maximum Amount (EMA) is $192,096.

Amendment No. 7 (MH210004) with Central City Community Health Center,
Inc., increases MHSA PE! funds for the provision of Team Consultation in the
amount of $4,000. The revised EMA is $154,201.

MJS:MM:RK:jg



